. ; f\'.zf"w; 5:—' LTON CONTROL NO,
&
Republic of the Philippines % LEA.SEE}

Bepartment of Educatioy Y\ |
s DATE  TIME By

A a3 D $%% LANAO DELNORTE

L

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF LANAO DEL NORIE

May 9, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. MU . s. 2024

TRANSMISSION ASSESSMENT SURVEY ON LYMPHATIC FILARIASIS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
SGOD and CID Chief
Public Schools District Supervisor
Selected Elementary School Heads
School Health Personnel
This Division

1. The province of Lanao del Norte is among the endemic provinces that
achieved elimination of Filariasis. The province of Lanao del Norte still has to
undergo Transmission Assessment Survey 2 and 3.

2. As part of the ongoing surveillance of Lymphatic Filariasis, Transmission
Assessment Survey (TAS) 2 has to be undertaken subjecting to 3008 students
aged 6 to 7 years old.

3. Attached is the list of schools randomly selected by the Department of
Health Central Office to be part of the survey.

4, Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum to the concerned
personnel is enjoined.

BOJOC, CESO V
Schooly’T}ivision Superintendent J

Reference: Letter from the Provincial Governor dated April 28, 2024
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
Under the following subject

b
5 Address: Pigcarangan, Tubod, Lanao del Norte A s Ol
f Telephone No.: (053) 227-6150 | A= :
Email Address ------ e@deped.gov.pl ’LW P

e s Web site: h11; » _-'-'71‘1;;--"1.



TAS 2 School List for Lanao del Norte (2024)

Selected Schools

N

W o NV WN =D

WA NRNRNERNNNNNRNEBRBR[ 2 2 |2 (@ 2 2 §2
O W oo ~NOLDEBE WNREOOWOUWOWNODWOULELEB WNREO

District
Bacolod

Bacolod

Baloi East

Baloi East

Baloi West

Baloi West

Baloi West

Baroy

Baroy

Kapatagan East
Kapatagan East
Kapatagan East
Kapatagan West
Kapatagan West
Sultan Naga Dimaporo
Sultan Naga Dimaporo
Sultan Naga Dimaporo
Sultan Naga Dimaporo
Sultan Naga Dimaporo
Sultan Naga Dimaporo
Kauswagan
Kauswagan
Kauswagan
Kolambugan
Kolambugan

Lala North

Lala North

Lala North

Lala South

Lala South

School Name
Felisa Santos Elementary Schooi

Demarao PS

Bubong-Olango PS

Datu Timbul Ali Integrated School
Bangko ES

MAMAANUN PS

Olango Integrated School

Limwag PS

Raw-an Point ES

Curvada ES

San Vicente ES

Kalinaw-Kalilintad Integrated Peace School
Bansarvil ES

Margos Elementary School

Bangaan Elementary School

llian ES

Payong Elem. School

KAUSWAGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Calipapa PS

Pikalawag Integrated School
Kauswagan CES

Tingintingin PS

Sultan Dimasangcay Mananggolo IS
Sultan Membisa Langcay ES (Mukas ES)
Manga Integrated School

Donggo-an ES

Magpatao ES

Lala Proper ES

Maranding CES

Simpak ES

Gr1i-2
40
64
33
89

117
41
71
20
67
81
41
52
83
92
85

105

112
32
14

185

184
47

169
88

155
60
99

199

428

155



