

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF LANAO DEL NORTE

LANAO DEL NORTE
REGION SECTION CONTROL NO. 11374

LANAO DEL NORTE
REGION CONTROL NO. 11374

LANAO DEL NORTE
REGION CONTROL NO. 11374

May 9, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 244 . s. 2024

TRANSMISSION ASSESSMENT SURVEY ON LYMPHATIC FILARIASIS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD and CID Chief
Public Schools District Supervisor
Selected Elementary School Heads
School Health Personnel
This Division

- 1. The province of Lanao del Norte is among the endemic provinces that achieved elimination of Filariasis. The province of Lanao del Norte still has to undergo Transmission Assessment Survey 2 and 3.
- 2. As part of the ongoing surveillance of Lymphatic Filariasis, Transmission Assessment Survey (TAS) 2 has to be undertaken subjecting to 3008 students aged 6 to 7 years old.
- 3. Attached is the list of schools randomly selected by the Department of Health Central Office to be part of the survey.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum to the concerned personnel is enjoined.

EDWIN R MARIBOJOC, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Reference: Letter from the Provincial Governor dated April 28, 2024 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subject



Address: Pigcarangan, Tubod, Lanao del Norte

Telephone No.: (063) 227-6150

Email Address: lanao.norte@deped.gov.ph

Web site: https://depedidn.com







TAS 2 School List for Lanao del Norte (2024)

Selected Schools

No	District	School Name	Gr 1-2
1	Bacolod	Felisa Santos Elementary School	40
2	Bacolod	Demarao PS	64
3	Baloi East	Bubong-Olango PS	33
4	Baloi East	Datu Timbul Ali Integrated School	89
5	Baloi West	Bangko ES	117
6	Baloi West	MAMAANUN PS	41
7	Baloi West	Olango Integrated School	71
8	Baroy	Limwag PS	20
9	Baroy	Raw-an Point ES	67
10	Kapatagan East	Curvada ES	81
11	Kapatagan East	San Vicente ES	41
12	Kapatagan East	Kalinaw-Kalilintad Integrated Peace School	52
13	Kapatagan West	Bansarvil ES	83
14	Kapatagan West	Margos Elementary School	92
15	Sultan Naga Dimaporo	Bangaan Elementary School	85
16	Sultan Naga Dimaporo	Ilian ES	105
17	Sultan Naga Dimaporo	Payong Elem. School	112
18	Sultan Naga Dimaporo	KAUSWAGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	32
19	Sultan Naga Dimaporo	Calipapa PS	14
20	Sultan Naga Dimaporo	Pikalawag Integrated School	185
21	Kauswagan	Kauswagan CES	184
22	Kauswagan	Tingintingin PS	47
23	Kauswagan	Sultan Dimasangcay Mananggolo IS	169
24	Kolambugan	Sultan Membisa Langcay ES (Mukas ES)	88
25	Kolambugan	Manga Integrated School	155
26	Lala North	Donggo-an ES	60
27	Lala North	Magpatao ES	99
28	Lala North	Lala Proper ES	199
29	Lala South	Maranding CES	428
30	Lala South	Simpak ES	155